
UMass Lowell (0-2, 0-1 AE) -vs- Vermont (1-1, 1-0 AE)
3/3/2021 at Burlington, Vt. (Virtue Field)

 
 

 
 
UMass Lowell Goals: Davis, Jake (3); Clark, Dakota (1); Lining, Jake (1); Foley, Conor (1); Harry Morrill (1) 
Assists: Davis, Jake (1); Cremin, Niall (1); Justin Longo (1); Rhatigan, Dylan (1) 
 
Vermont Goals: Michael McCormack (6); JJ Levandowski (3); David Closterman (3); Griffin Fenech (2); Thomas McConvey (2); Liam Limoges
(2); Brock Haley (1); Jonas Hunter (1); Nick Alviti (1) 
Assists: Liam Limoges (4); David Closterman (3); JJ Levandowski (2); Tommy Burke (1); Colin Sharkey (1); Stone Jacobs (1); Thomas
McConvey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Virtue Field
Penalties: Tim Manning 1st/07:23; Harry Morrill 2nd/12:17; Will Jones 2nd/10:40; Kyle Derrickson 2nd/05:30; Zupko, Ethan 3rd/11:42; Zach
D'Amico 3rd/08:42; Kyle Love 3rd/07:03; Harry Morrill 3rd/04:16; James Basile 3rd/04:16; Matt Hill 4th/06:45; Kyle Derrickson 4th/04:27;
Wilson Sneath 4th/03:41; Wilson Sneath 4th/03:04
Officials: Sean Murphy; Mike Graziano; Michael Canale; UVM Athletic Comm.

Date: 3/3/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 1 0 3 3 7
Vermont 10 4 6 1 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 4 9 11 10 34
Vermont 26 12 14 4 56

Shots On Goal
UMass Lowell 1 5 7 7 20
Vermont 18 7 9 3 37

Saves
UMass Lowell 8 3 3 2 16
Vermont 0 5 4 4 13

Turnovers
UMass Lowell 4 2 1 5 12
Vermont 2 4 3 5 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UMass Lowell 3-3 4-5 3-4 4-4 14-16
Vermont 4-5 5-6 2-2 6-8 17-21

Ground Balls
UMass Lowell 6 10 8 9 33
Vermont 17 6 8 8 39

Face Offs
UMass Lowell 3 1 3 4 11
Vermont 9 4 6 1 20

Extra Man Opportunities
UMass Lowell 1 2 1 4 1-8
Vermont 0 1 4 0 2-5



UMass Lowell 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Giachello, Domenic 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
M 3 Kyle Laforge 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
A 10 Davis, Jake 3 1 4 7 4 3 1 - -
M 13 Lining, Jake 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -

D 16 Zupko, Ethan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 18 Foley, Conor 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 - -
G 21 Max Christides 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 24 Flynn, Eric 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -
D 30 Richard, Cameron 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
A 40 Rhatigan, Dylan 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 - -

6 Dante Giachello 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Parker, Sean 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
8 Clark, Dakota 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

11 Kyle Love 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Cremin, Niall 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Zach Zeyher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Mancino, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Mason Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Justin Longo 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
36 Dattilo, Brett 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 7-24 -
41 Charles Katin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Zach D'Amico 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

47 Harry Morrill 1 0 1 2 6 0 1 -
2-

02:00
50 Christian Moss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
91 Jack Bird 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-7 -

Totals 7 4 11 34 33 12 9 11-31
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Max Christides 30:00 14 11 L
23 Mancino, Anthony 29:45 7 5



Vermont 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
FO 3 Tommy Burke 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 14-18 -
A 10 David Closterman 3 3 6 7 4 1 0 - -
G 14 Ryan Cornell 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 26 Spencer Decker 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
D 27 Jackson Canfield 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

D 30 Tim Manning 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
A 46 Liam Limoges 2 4 6 5 3 0 2 - -

D 50 Will Jones 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
LSM 77 Nick Alviti 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 - -
A 97 Michael McCormack 6 0 6 13 1 1 0 - -

2 James Basile 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
5 Connor Boyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 JJ Levandowski 3 2 5 10 0 1 0 - -
9 Paul Governale 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
11 Brock Haley 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 - -

12 Matt Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
13 Gavin Bergeron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
15 Charlie Egan 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 6-10 -
22 Colin Sharkey 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -

23 Kyle Derrickson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
24 Andrew Bauersfeld 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
25 Jonas Hunter 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
33 Griffin Fenech 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 - -
35 Amos Gilbert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Liam Rischmann 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Patrick Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Stone Jacobs 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
44 Thomas McConvey 2 1 3 4 2 2 0 - -
45 Jonathon McConvey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
47 Ross Buchman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
66 Matt Shaffer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

88 Wilson Sneath 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

02:00

Totals 21 13 34 56 39 14 9 20-31
8-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Ryan Cornell 45:00 4 9 W
66 Matt Shaffer 14:45 3 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMLM VERMONT
1st 14:42 David Closterman (46) Liam Limoges 0 1
1st 13:14 JJ Levandowski David Closterman 0 2
1st 11:40 David Closterman Unassisted 0 3
1st 10:13 Michael McCormack Unassisted 0 4
1st 09:16 Thomas McConvey Unassisted 0 5
1st 09:03 Liam Limoges Tommy Burke 0 6
1st 06:05 Foley, Conor Unassisted 1 6
1st 05:01 David Closterman Unassisted 1 7
1st 02:42 Michael McCormack Liam Limoges 1 8
1st 01:41 Liam Limoges Thomas McConvey 1 9
1st 01:34 Nick Alviti Liam Limoges 1 10
2nd 12:17 Griffin Fenech Unassisted 1 11
2nd 11:45 JJ Levandowski (UP) Stone Jacobs 1 12
2nd 09:01 Griffin Fenech David Closterman 1 13
2nd 07:46 Michael McCormack JJ Levandowski 1 14
3rd 12:19 Davis, Jake Unassisted 2 14
3rd 10:22 Michael McCormack Unassisted 2 15
3rd 07:03 Thomas McConvey Unassisted 2 16
3rd 06:27 JJ Levandowski (UP) Liam Limoges 2 17
3rd 05:36 Davis, Jake Rhatigan, Dylan 3 17
3rd 05:25 Michael McCormack Unassisted 3 18
3rd 04:47 Clark, Dakota Unassisted 4 18
3rd 03:44 Michael McCormack JJ Levandowski 4 19
3rd 02:46 Brock Haley David Closterman 4 20
4th 12:52 Davis, Jake Cremin, Niall 5 20
4th 08:01 Harry Morrill Justin Longo 6 20
4th 03:30 Lining, Jake (UP) Davis, Jake 7 20
4th 02:23 Jonas Hunter (DN) Colin Sharkey 7 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:23 VERMONT Tim Manning 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:17 UMLM Harry Morrill 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:40 VERMONT Will Jones 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 05:30 VERMONT Kyle Derrickson 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 11:42 UMLM Zupko, Ethan 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 08:42 UMLM Zach D'Amico 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:03 UMLM Kyle Love 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 04:16 UMLM Harry Morrill 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 04:16 VERMONT James Basile 01:00 GOALKEEPER INTERFERENCE
4th 06:45 VERMONT Matt Hill 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 04:27 VERMONT Kyle Derrickson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:41 VERMONT Wilson Sneath 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 03:04 VERMONT Wilson Sneath 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK


